

O.C.A. 70/2015

Present: Shri B. Pattanayak
District Judge,
Malda.

28

05.12.2019

Ld. Advocates for the appellant and respondent No. 1 file haziras.

S.R./A.D. upon the respondent No. 5 has not been received.

L.C.R. has been received and tagged with record.

Heard the ld. Advocates for both sides and perused the record.

It appears from the record that the present appeal has been pending for long time for awaiting S.R and A.D.

Hence, appellant is directed to file fresh requisites of notice to be served on the respondent No. 5 on both ways.

Fix 10.01.2020 for filing requisites of notice by the appellant without fail.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge,
Malda

District Judge,
Malda.