

OCA No. 70-2015(Reg. No. 36-2015)
Present : - Smt. Arpita Ghosh (JO Code – WB00907)
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 65
09.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 20.09.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.