

O.C.A. No. 70-2015 (Reg.No.36/2015)

Present : - Smt. Sangita Dutta
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 67
12.12.2024

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda informs this Court vide its memo no. MBA/164/24 dated – 12.12.2024 that as per standing resolution of Malda Bar Association, Malda. The Advocates of local Bar will not participant in any judicial proceeding this day due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate Vinod Kumar Pandey.

None take any steps.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

So the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.03.2025 for SR and AD.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C