

OCA No 70 of 2015

Registration No. 36 of 2015

Order no. 71 Date 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files Hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is also present.

Perusal of the case record and particularly order No- 66 Dated 20.09.2024, the instant appeal was fixed for Hearing.

Inadvertantly, vide order No-67 Dated 12.12.2024 and orders thereafter, the case has been fixed for S/R and A/D.

The same stands corrected this day.

As the Ld. Counsel for the respondent is without steps, it is imperative upon this Court to inform the Ld. Counsel for the Respondent.

Fix 03.12.2025 for Hearing if any and further Order.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda