

OCA. Appeal No. 70-2015 (Reg.No. 36/2015)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 73

Dated – 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing if any and further order.

Ld. Advocates for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent did not take any steps.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the appeal shall not be heard exparte.

Fix 11.03.2026 for show cause by respondent.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**