

OCA. Appeal No. 70-2015 (Reg.No. 36/2015)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 74

Dated – 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent hearing if any and further order.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Respondent did not take any steps. It is now 12.15 PM.

Hence, the case be proceed exparte.

Fix 11.05.2026 for exparte hearing.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**