

OCA. Appeal No. 70-2015 (Reg.No. 36/2015)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 75

Dated – 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Counsel submitted that he will file a time petition praying for time for hearing the appeal.

However no time petition as such has been filed . It is now 4.00 PM.

There is no option left for this Court to show cause the appellant for the non fulfillment of the commitment of the Ld. Lawyer.

Appellant to show as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed.

Fix 26.06.2026 for show cause by appellant.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**